BRISTOL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

AUG UST 1 1th 1 9 6 8 | (Affilliated t.o the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
BRISTOL SPORTS TROPHY

DODINGTON PARK S @r amb l @

INTERNATIONAL ! Dodington Park, Old Sodbury

(by kind permission of Major Codrington)

250cC.C. SUNDAY, APRIL 7th 1968

First Race 2.15 p.m.
OFFICIAL PROGRAMME
WORLD MOTG-CRG3S CHAMPIONSHIP T NOR——
(BRITISH ROUND) = . B o

-

REQUEST FOR ENTRIES HAVE BEEN RECEIVED FROM I

AMERICA, BELGIUM, FIN_AND., FRANCE. IRELAND,
GERMANY, RUSSIA, SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND
AND GREAT BRITAIN

—

ORGANISATION
BY

THE BRISTOL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

=
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BILL TURNER IN THE LEAD AT A PREVIOUS DODINGTON SCRAMBLE
Photo by R Lloyd, 828 Filton Avenue, Bristol



SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, APRIL 7th

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. the Racing
Regulations Appendix ** M ™ and the Supplementary Regulations of
the Promsting Club.

A.C.U. Permit No. M54 Temporary Course Certificate No. 443

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The Bristol M.C.C. wishes to thank Major Simon Codrington
of Dodington Park, also Mr. William Pullin of Home Farm, Doding-
ton for their kindness in allowing the use of their land for this
meeting. Without their sporting co-operation these scrambles at
Dodington would not be possible.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

J. Webb, Wessex Centre
H. Jenkins, Club

Stewards

Clerk of the Course G. Kibby
Judge F. E. B. Fellows
Starter P. Smith

Assistant Starters

P . Jones, B. Dyson
Lap Scorers

Murs. R. Daniel, Mrs. Dyson,
Mrs. Tankins

Fiag Marshal -, Bartlett

Scrutineers ... E. G. Davis (i/c) and R. J. Smith
Chiei Marshal J - Pearce

Paddock Marshal ... J. Awlford

Course Marshals Members of the Bristol Motor
Cycle Club and Supporting Clubs.
P. E. W. Thomas

I.. Spragg

L.r. K. Burke

Chipping Sodbury St. John
Ambulance

Mrs. J. Bartlett

K.AR. Blampied, 376 St. John's
Lane, Bedminster, Bristol 3.
"Telephone 664303.

WARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous

Announcer ...
Chief Gate Steward
Medical Officer
Ambulance ...

Programme Sales ...
Secretary of the Meeting ...

You are present at this mecting entirely ar your own risk, and the
Ticket of Admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons
having any cornection with the promotion and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and the Drivers and Owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury

{whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever
caused.
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62
64
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Name

K. Hickman
Cyril Hawkins
S. M. Wiggins
G. T. Wiggins
Ken Messenger
Gerald Winsor
R. Worthington
. T. Deeley

. M. Prideaux
;. Sharp

. Harvey

. Jeremiah
Mitson

. Clayton
Rob Taylor

J. Chapman
John-E-Bauks
G. Avery

A. M. Hurford
J. Horler

Bill Gwynne

DooREEREE

Vic Allan
A. J. Davis

J. F. Keer
C. R. Erskine
Colin Bletso
R. Wood

J. Stuart

M. J. Wellman
L. Rickards
P. Jennings
M. Drayton
D. Wickens
D. Smith

B. Hudson

I. K. Manning
N. Rumbold
T. Pritchard

D. Rumbhaold
J. Lowe

T. Groom
Randy Owen
M. Lewington
D. Rogers

R. Price

R. Moore

A. R. Duck

J. W. Ballinger
D. Daniels

J. Sherrin

G. A. Thomas
B. House

M. Davis

(. D. Longden
R. Arerave

m EEmE M s

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine(s}

494 B.S.A.

360 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
360 Husgvarna
250/360 CZ.
363 Bultaco
360 C.Z.

498 Metsse
360 C.Z.

244 Bultaco
250 Husqvarna
250 Husgvarna
250/360 A.].S.
360 Greeves
490 Metisse
494 B.S.A.

650 Trib:a
250 Montessa
250 Bultaco

E 360 Bultaco/

E 250/360 Husqvarna

600 Metisse
250/360 Greeves
250 A.J.S./

480 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

500 Ariel (5/0)
500 Cheney B.S.A.
250 Husgvarna
360 Greeves

500 Cochise

500 Tribsa
250 Hustaco
G600 Metisse
250 Bultaco
248 Bultaco/
441 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
500 B.5.A.
250 Husqvarna/
440 B.S.A

250 Jabsa

500 Metisse
444 B.S.A.
250/360 C.Z.
250 Greeves
250 Cottorn
441 B.S.A.
246 Metisee
250 Bultacrn
246 Bultaco
250 D.W S,
500 Metisse
360 Greeves
360 Bultaco
250/360 A.J.S.
250/360 Maico
441 B.S.A.

Club Home Town
Tor A Oxford
Frome Newport
N. Somecrset Frome
N. Somersct Frome
Frome Marlborough
Frome Chulmleigh
Frome Thatcham
W. Wilts Avleshury
Tor Bristal
B.M.C.C. Broughton-in-Furness
Tor Newbury
B.M.C.C. Cwmbran
W. Wilts Langley
B.M.C.C. Wigan
Frome Bristol
B.M.C.C. Rughy
B.M.C.C. Bury-5t.-Edmunds
Kingswond Bristol
B.M.C.C. Swindon
Frome Wantage
Frome Banbury
BM.C.C. London
BM.C.L. Gloster
B.M.C.C. Watford
B.M.C.C. Saltford
W. Wiits Bath
B.M.C.C. Hereford
B.M.C.C. London
Shepton M. Swindon
Tor Solihull
W. Wilts, Bath
Frome Bristol
BM.C. & I..C.C. Gloster
Mendip V. Weston-s-Mare
Bath “Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
B.M.C.C. Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
Frome Oxford
Frome Slough
Frome Herecford
B.M.C.C. Bristol
N. Scmerset Bristol
Tor Cloventry
N. Semerset Bristol
W. Wilis Calne
"Wilts Bor. Trowhridge
Wilts Bor. Chippenham
W. Wilts Frome
Frome Warminster
Wilts Bor. Chippenham
B.M.C.C. Gloucester
BM.C.C. Chesterfield
Frome Winsor
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102
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104
105
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
121
122
123
124
125
126
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130
132
133
136
140
143
144
146
150
151

Name

M. Mullins

D. J. Rickman
R. Coles

T. P. Coombs
G. W. Johnson
M. T. Payne
D. Smith

D. S. Powell
;. Bowden

F. Rickards
D. I'. Heeley
Mike Guilford

R.

R. Bolger

D. Gunningham
G. Gunningham
K. Leon

J. Taylor

C. E. Price

D, impson
P. Haywood
P. E. Roberts
P. Squibhs
P. Jones

E. Green
M. Schwariz
W. Beazer
T. Jordan
G. Newport
D. Chubb

A, C. Young
M. Wickens
D. W, Plaster
R. Vokes

D. Tench

G. Dyer

R. Dunford
D. C. Brown
M. Eyles

A. Wilkins
. T. Giles
T. K. Rase
T. Freeman
D. Adams

J. Phelps

R. Hankins
Colin White
D. Hole

R. Hunt

D. Dyson
Ernie Greer
A. Turner

J. Young

R. J. Wood
K. Roberts
Baob Norman

E

LIST OF RIDERS
Machine(s)

441 B.S.A.
250/360 Bultaco
250 Bultaco

250 Cotton

500 Metisse

500 Metisse

250 Greeves

500 Tribsa

500 B.S.A.

360 Husgvarna
250 Metisse

650 Wasp (5/C)
230 Ossa

500 Metisse

500 B.S.A.

650 I'ribsa

246 Scorpion
250 Scorpion
360 Husgvarna
500 Metisse

360 Greeves

498 Tribsa

250 Husgvarna
250 Greeves

493 Metisse

244 Bultaco

250 C.Z.

441 B.S.A.

500 BS.ATS.
440 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

25() Bultaco

360 Puissant
500 Metisse

250 Bultaco

500 Metisse

500 Tribsa

250 Metisse

250 Metisse

498 Metisse

250 C.Z.

250 Metisse

650 Tribsa (S/C)
650 Triumph (S/C)
650 Triumph (8/0)
300 Ariel {S/C)
650 B.S.A. (S/()
500 Tribsa

250 Husqvarna
360 G.P.

250 C.Z.

650 Tribsa

250 Cheney B.S5. A,
360 Husqvarna
250 C.Z.

250 Greeves

500 Wasp

650 Triumph (S/C)
650 Frog. (8/0C)

Club “Home Town
Mendip V. Weston-s-Mare -~
I'rome New Milton
Mendip V. Weston-s-Mare
N. Somerset Bristol
B.M.C.C. Bristol
Kingswood Bristol
Minety V. Newbury
N. Somerset Bristol
B.M.CLC, Bristol
Tor Solihull
Frome Salisbury
B.M.C.C. Stockbridge
N. Somerset Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
N. Somerset Bristal
Kingswood Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
Frome Swindon
Kingswood Bristol
W. Wilts. Gloucester
B.M.C.C. Yate
Shepton M. Westhury-8-Mendip
Kingswond Bristol
Kingswood Bristol
W. Wilts Trowbridge
W. Wilts Clorfe Mullen
Mendip V. Nailsea
N. Somerset Bristo!
N. Somerset Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
Bath Bath
Frome Frome
N. Somerset Bristol
BM.C. & 1.C.C. Crloucester
N. Somerset Bristol
W. Wilts Harwell
Frome Reading
BM.C.C, Bath
BM.C.C. Frome
B.M.C.CL Chesham
Tor Reading
B.M.C.C. Reading
B.M.C.C. Reading
B.M.C.C. Wimbourne
B.S.5.A, Bristo)
B.M.C.C. Newport
Tor Glastonbury
B.M.C.C. Ledbury
W. Wilts Lymington
B.M.C.C. Bath
BM.C.C. Portishead
BM.C.C. Bristol
B.M.C.C Cioleshill
EM.C.C Avylesbury
Tor Shepton Mallet
Wilts Bor Calne
B.S.S.A. Newport
BM.C.C Watford

= i

No,

152
1533
154
133
164
192
193
250
310
360

Nmm

J.

Js

I. Shinner
R. W. Nash
R. Hawkins
R. Cowling
R. Hawsey
A, Whitty
T'. Salter

D. Edgington

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine(s) Club

700 R.E, B.S.S.A.
650 Triumph (S8/C) Shepton M.
500 Triumph (S/C) N. Somerset
650 Triumph (S/C) B.M.C.C.

441 B.S.A, N. Somerset
250 B.S.A. B.M.C.C.
360 Greeves B.M.C.C.
650 Kenman (S/C) B.S.S.A.

650 Vadlas {S/C) DB.S.S.A.

250 Greeves/ B.M.C.C.

G600 Norton

Home Town

Bristol
Reading
Bristol
Newport
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Birmingham
Banhury



EVENT 1.

JUNIOR SCRAMBLE

(First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final)

64
65
66
70
71
76
77
78
79
80
81

50
67
68
74
83
95
118
130
140

HEAT 1. 3 Laps
11 A. M. Prideaux 42 1. K. Manning
13 R. Harvey 43 N. Rumbaold
i9 J. Chapman 44 'I'. Pritchard
21 G. Avery 45 D. Rumbhold
22 A. M. Hurford 46 J. Lowe
23 1. Horler 49 T. Groom
31 C. Bletso 31 M, Lewington
33 R. Wood 54 D. Rogers
35 M. J. Wellman 56 R. Price
37 P. Jenmings 37 R. Moore
38 M. Dravton 59 A.R. Duck
39 D. Wickens 60 J. W. Ballinger
40 D. Smith 62 D. Daniels
41 B. Hudson
18t 2ndeon Srd .. b
Bth e Tthe.. 8th ... ... 9th
AL S, - | ) 13th.............. 14th
HEAT 2. 3 Laps
86 M. Bracey 103 E. Green
88 A. Hughes 104 M. Schwariz
89 R. E. Bull 105 'W. Beuzer
91 R. Bolger 107 T. Jordan
92 D, Gumingham 104 G. N7 rport
93  G. Gunningham 110 D. Chubb
94 K. Leon 111 A, C. Young
96 (. E. Price 112 M. Wickeus
97 ]. Timson 113 D. W. Plaster
98 D. ]. Simpson 114 R. Vokes
99 P. Hayward 115 D. Toach
100 P. E. Roberts 116 G. Dyer
101 P. Squibbs 117 R. Dunford
102 P. Jones
Istoiee. 20 3rd...... . 4th
Gth....©... T7th.. .. 8th . 9th..
Litho ... 12th 13th 14th.
EVENT 2. EXPERTS ONLY RACE
8 Laps
1 K. Hickman 16 C. Mitson
2 (€. Hawkins 17 D. Clayton
3 8. M. Wiggins 18 Rob Taylor
4 G, T. Wiggins 20 John Banks
5 Ken Messenger 24 Bil! 3wynne
6 Gerald Winsor 25 V. Allan
8 E.R. Worthington 26 A. J Davis
10 E. T. Deeley 34 J. Stuart
12 A. G. Sharp 36 L. Rickards
i4 D. Jeremiah
Tstoooo 2nd Srd. 4th.
[ 7th 8th. . 9th.
FINAL OF EVENT 1. 6 Laps

J. Sherrin

;. A. Thomas
B. House

R. Argrave
M. Mullins

R. Coles

T. P. Coombs
G. W. Johnson
M, T. Payne
D. Smith

D. S Powell
G. Bowden
D. P. Heeley

Sthuam

M. Eyles

J. Phelps
R. Haukins
D. Hole

R. Hart

D. Dyson
A, Turner
J. Young
R. ]J. Wood
R. Hawkins
R. Cowling
R. Hawsey
D. Edgingion

Randy Owen
M. Davis

(.. D. Longden
D. ]J. Rickman
F. Rickards

J. Tavior

D. C. Brown
Colin White
Ernie Greer

5th.....

';,_—'Ill-uﬂf yal

o "'p—-'-ltd"." e

e

g

g

e e e

EVENT 3. SIDECAR. (First Five in Final).

HEAT 1. 3 Laps.

27 J.F. Keer
29 (!, R, Erskine
85 Mike Guillord

121
122
123

] E—— 1 RO

HEAT 2. 3 Laps

150 K. Raberts
151 Bob Norman
152 J. Bishop

Vot s 2l

EVENT 4.

A Wilkins
F. 1. Giles
T. R. Rase

J. Eliot
1. Shinner
R. W. Nash

Srd. e 9th

124
125

Athooooe

1", Freeman
D. Adams

A. Whitty
T. Balter

ALL COMERS BRISTOL SPORTS TROPHY RACE
(This race counts towards the Wessex Centre Star Award—
The Molcolm Body Trophy)
(First 12 in each Heat to ride in Final)

HEAT 1. 3 Laps

1 K. Hickman
2 (. Hawkins
4 G.T. Wiggins
6 G. Winsor
8 E. R. Worthington
10 E.T. Deeley
12 A.G. Sharp
14 D. Jeriniah
19 J. Chapman
21 G, Avery
22 A. M. Hurford
23 ]. Horler

VB E s o s
A1 S8tho.. ...

HEAT 2. 3 Laps
3 5. M. Wiggins
5 Ken Messenger

11 A M. Prideaux

13 R. Harvey

16 (. Mitson

18 Rob Taylor

20 J. E. Banks

24 Bill Gwynne

25 V. Allan

26 A. ]. Davis

66  B. House

70 R. Argrave
Ist..ooo. 2nd

Tt BN s

31
33
34
35
37
38
34
40
41
42
43
44

F 1«
th... ...

71
74
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
84
86
88

Srdina
Oth:

C. Bletso 45 D. Rumbeld

R. Wood 46 J. Lowe

J. Stuart 49 T. Groom

M. J. Welhuan 51 M. Lewington

P. Jennings 54 D. Rogers

M. Dravion 56 R. Price

D. Witkens 37 R. Moore

D. Smith 39 A, K. Duck

B. Hudson 60 J. W. Ballinger

I. K. Manning 62 D. Daniels

N. Rumbold 64 J. Sherrin

‘I'. Pritchard 65 G. A. Thomas
L L n Sth. 151 [——
10th........... 11th.. 12th....

M. Mullins 89 R. E. Bull

D. ]J. Rickman 91 R. Bolger

R. Crics 92 D. Gunuingham

T. P. Coombs 83  G. Gunningham

G. W. Johnson 44 K. Leon

M. T. Payne 96 C. E. Price

D. Smith 97 ]. Timson

D. 8, Powell 38 D. ]. Simpson

. Bowden 99 P. Hayward

D. P. Heelcy 100 P. E. Roberts

M. Bracey 101 P. Squibhs

A, Hughes 102 P. Jones
L R 5th.... RN S
L3 S ilth......... 12th. ...

FUTURE EVENTS IN THE WESSEX CENTRE

Apr. 15—Frome Scramble at Leighton.
21-—Wessex Scramble at Glastonbury.
28—Bath Scramble at Bannerdown, Batbh.

June 2—Maybug Trophy Scramble at Farleigh Castle.



HEAT 3. 3 Laps

EVENT 6. SIDECAR (First Five in Final)

17 D. Clayton i10 D. Chubb 130 Colin White HEAT 1. 3 Laps
36 L. Rickards 11~ A. €. Young 132 D. Hole ; 29 C. R. Erskine 153 J. Elliot 25 D. Adams
50 R. Owen 112 M. Wickens 138 R, Hart : 151  Boh Norman 155 R. W. Nash 21 A. Wikins
67 M. Davis 113 D. W. Plaster 126 D. ]_Jysnn ! 85 Mike Guilford 810 T. Salter
68 C. D. Longden 114 R. Vokes 140 Ernie Greer ; 9nd 3rd I n
83 F. Rickards (15 D. Teoch ]ﬁ .?.érurl'ler Ysboeussus ok ard.. oL 4th . th.
95 ]J. Taylor 116 G. Dyer 1 J. Young
103 E. Greon 117 R Dunford 146 K. J. Woad HEAT 2. 3 Laps
104 M. Schwartz 118 D. . Brown 164 R. Hawkins ' 27 J.F. Keer 123 T. R. Rose 154 TI. Shinner
105 W. Beazer 119 M. Eyles 192 R. Cowling i 122 F. T. Giles 150 K. Rohers 250 A, Whitty
107 T. Jordan 126 J. Phelps 193 R. Hawsey : 124 T. Freeman 1532 J. Bishop
109  G. Newport 129 R. Haukins 369 D. Edgingtan Ut 20 Biecvmeeers s Mlbrsmss Bln s |
!.ﬁt. ........... 2""1 3rd ........... ‘1‘th ............ 5“’1 ............ Gth ............ FINAL OF EVENT 5. 8 I_.aps
Ttho.. ... 8tho ... 1 DR . 10th, 11th 12th, . T 2 . Hawkins 16 €. Mitson 50 Randy Owen
} 3 ?1 M. Wiggins 17 D. Clayton 67 M. Davis
. : 4 G.T. Wiggins 18 R. Taylor 68 C. D. Longden
FINAL OF EVENT 3. 5 Laps 5 K. Messenger 24 Bill Gwynne 74 D. J. Rickman
st 2ndo 3rd 4th. . 5the, 6 G. Winsor 25 V. Allan 83 F. Rickards
: 8 g % ?}Vurthingmn %6 A, ]. Davis 118 D. C. Brown
" 10 E. T. Deeley 34 J. Stuari 140) Ernie Greer
FINAL OF EVENT 4. 8 Laps p , 12 A. G. Sharp 36 L. Rickards 130 Colin White
: 14 D. jerimiah
"""""""" R : Plus the 15 Qualifying Juniors
Y R Padbaansas 3rd 41h Sthiias : Q ; .
6th 7th, 8th. ... Oth O E e gkt L, S e
i j TR || (T e 3rd...... ... 4th Stho.
— ' 11 S 1| FA— Bth.. ... Bl e
e 3 -
INTERVAL — 10 minutes b FINAL OF EVENT 6. 5 Laps
i ) TR || (RS 1 Fihiccaan Btha .
S — ,1
-‘ EVENT 7. OVER 440 c.c.
EVENT 5. UP TO 400 c.c. ¢ ' . : "
2l X . snto Final i Due to the poor response with the big capacity machines the
Qualikying race for Juniors (First 15 to go into Final) | experts (only) with 360 c.c. machines are invited to take part
Experts through to Final i in the Final of this Event.
3 Laps b All Experts Through to the Final
13 R. Harve 65  G. A. Thomas 122 P. Jones : R i i . .
e e e Ep 109 G. Newport Qualifying Race for Juniors (First 15 to go through to Final)
23 ]. Horler 76 R. Coles 110 I?I {{ﬁ_ulﬁb 3 Laps
33 R. Wood 77 T. P. Coombs 112 M. Wickens : . ' )
» : il A. Prideaux 36 R. Price 103  E. Green
38 M. Drayton 80 D. Smith 5 ”g 'E; Emmh |l 19 J. Chapman 64 ]. Sherrin 104 M. Schwartz
40 D. Smith gt B L ”9 M EYT]:. ' 21 G. Averv 70 R. Argrave 105 W. Beazer
44 1. Pritchard £ oty L Glg Myt t 31 C. Bletso 71 M. Mullins 107 T Jordan
45 B Rumbold o Doutiiiessnn G0 Lo SANhe = 35 M. J.Wellman 78 G.W. Jomuson 111 A, C. Young
91 M. Lewington 93 G. Gunningham 132 D. Hr:]j:*: ; 37 P. Jennings 79 M. T. Payne 113 D. W. Plaster
o, 5 S A | 39 D. Wickens 81 D.S. Powe!] 114 R. Vokes
¢t K Mo R 144 1Y ; 41 B. Hudson 82 G. Bowde (17 R. Dunford
59 A. R. Duck 98 D. ]. Simpson J. Young . 42 TI.K. Manning g8 A Hughss 196 T Phelps
60 . W.Ballinger 99 F. Hayward 2 Loy 43 N. Rumbold 89 R.E. Bull 133 R. Hart
b2 B Dagicls 10 Fy Sdions e eatmer 44 T. Pritchard 91 R. Bolger 146 R J. Wood
= MRETREN 4fi ]. Lowe 97 J. Timsou 164 R, Hawkins
Istiinnaa Badaanni e Bt thiii . 49 T. Groom 100 P. E. Roberts 369 D. Edgington
Lstieannn 200uani  Srdaseanua Arhy. i 11, T
6th.. .. .. ;i ORI . . TR o St 10the 6th 7¢h T Wi 10th.
ke Ml s It e 15th. L7 —— I — 13th .. d4en T 15th.. ..



FINAL OF EVENT 7. 8 Laps -

K. Hickman 18 R. Taylor 67 M. Davis
é C. Hawkins 20 J. E. Banks 68 (. D. I:nngdm:
5 K. Messenger 24 Bill Gwynne 74 D. J. Rickman
b . Winsor 25 V. Allan 83 F. Rickards
8 E.R. Worthington ~ 26 A. J. Davis 95 _]‘. Tay!m’
10 E.T. Deeley 34 J. Stuart 130 G Whl;lc
12 A. G. Sharp 36 L. Rickards 140 Ernie Greer
17 D. Clayton 50 Randy Owen

Plus the 15 Qualifying Juniors

15t T . T Do Sth o
& 6th.. ..o Ftheeewon 8thonn Btho
EVENT 8. SIDECAR HANDICAP RACE. § Laps_
27 J.T.K 124 T. Freeman 153 J. Elliot
29 %I. R. i'f:siiue 125 D. Adams 154 1. Shinner
85 Mike Guilford 150 K. Roberls 155 R. W. Nash
121 A. Wilkins 151 Bob Narman 250 A. Whiuy
122 F.T. Giles 152 ]. Bishap 310 T. Salter
123 T. R. Rose -
1SE v 208 e Brd:aais T 5th

EVENT 9. INVITATION RACE. 8 Laps
(Plus the First 10 Riders to Finish in Event 1)

. Hickman 16 C. Miwson 50 R. Owen
é f‘- Hawkins 17 D. Clyton 67 M. Davis
3 S M. Wiggins 18 R. Tavlor 68 C.D. Longden
4 G.T. Wiggins 20 J. E. Banks 74 D. ]. Rickman
5 K. Messenger 24 W. Gwynne 83 F. Rickards
6 G. Winsor 25 V. Allan 95 J. T:;lylor
8 E.R. Worthington 26 A. J. Davis 118 D: C. Brown
10 E.T. Deeley 34 J. Steart 130 . White
12 A, G. Sharp 36 1. Rickards 140 E. Greer
14 D. Jerimiah
isi._.J. ......... T TR 1. [ | | . SR e e
172 TRPORIIRES . s IR 8th...ocoreeee. St

| DODINGTON HOUSE

AND PARK
OLD SODBURY

Open from 2 p.m. to 6 p.m.

SUNDAYS, WEDNESDAYS AND THURSDAYS
from the beginning of May to the end of Summer

Admission: Aduits 2/6; Children 1/6
REFRESHMENTS

Teas, Ice Cream and
Soft Drinks available Bath Lodge on the
Picnic area available Bath-to-Stroud Road
for use of visitors —A 46

p—_—

The Entrance is by way
of the Drive from the

e T e S

SR I —

The Bristol Motor Cycle Club thank you for your support
and trust that you have enjoyed a good day’s sport. Please do not

leave litter about—take it home or place in the litter bin.

RACING IS OVER FOR THE DAY
PLEASE DRIVE CAREFULLY

The Bristol Motor Cycle Club meets at the Full Moon, Stokes
Croft, on Ist and 3rd Wednesdays at 8 p.m. New Members invited.

FOWLERS GF BRISTOL

LIMITED

THE MOTORCYCLING CENTRE OF THE WEST
96 - 98 - 100 GROSVEN2R ROAD, BRISTOL 2
Telephone 51538-9

8.5 A /TRIUMPH MAIN DEALER NORTON - VILLIERS

et DISTRIBUTOR

HUGE SPARES STOCK
RETURN POSTAL SERVICE

SPARES & SERVICE FOR
TRADE SUPPLIED

ALS., NORTON, MATCHLESS
JAMES, FRANCIS BARNETT

LAMBRETTA AND CAPRI

SCOOTERS RELIANT STOCKISTS

RALEIGH MOPEDS R.A.C./A.A. REPAIRERS

150 NEW AND USED MODELS FOR SELECTION

CASH OFFERED FOR LATE
GOOD QUALIT# MACHINES

Full Range of all the ‘Goodies’ in
ACCESSORIES, CLOTHING and SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

CALL IN AND WALK AROUND



